

DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

Ref. No..... Date..... Mobile: 7001775112 Date 0 7/02/24 Ref. No.... Notice Date: Subject: Invitation to Attend Dear Volunteers, This is to inform you that the NSS Unit of Dhupguri Girls' College is organizing a program titled votes. Awarress fragram to Allegers he event will take place at Bakhin Buuli a shellal from 3. P. d. onwards. We extend a warm invitation to all volunteers participate in this program and make it a success. Your presence and active involvement are highly appreciated and valued. For any queries or further information regarding the program, please feel free to contact Amina Parvin, Assistant Professor and NSS Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls' college We look forward to your enthusiastic participation. Thank you. Sincerely, Program Officer, Dhupguri Girls' College NSS Unit Principal Dhupguri Girls' College Phone number 7908581466

Principal
Dhupguri Girls' College
Ohupguri Galpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com

Ref. No	Date

Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in

VOTER AWERNESS

On February 29, 2024, the NSS Unit of Dhupguri Girls' College organized a voter awareness program at Dakhineswar Dhulia village in Kuchbihar, West Bengal. The program aimed to educate the villagers about the importance of voting and their role in the democratic process. Archana Barman and Rina Roy, volunteers from the college, led the initiative. They interacted with the villagers, explained the voting procedure, and highlighted the significance of exercising their franchise. The team also distributed voter awareness materials and encouraged the villagers to participate in the electoral process. The program was well-received, and the villagers showed keen interest in the discussion. The NSS Unit's efforts successfully empowered the villagers to become informed and active participants in the democratic process. The program was a significant step towards strengthening democracy at the grassroots level.

Principal
Dhupguri Girts' College
Dhupguri & Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

 $\textbf{E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com} \quad \clubsuit \quad \textbf{Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in}$









Principal
Dhupguri Girls College
Dhupguri A Jaipaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

 $\textbf{E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege1@gmail.com} \quad \clubsuit \quad \textbf{Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in}$





Principal
Dhupguri Girls College
Dhupguri A Jaipaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

E-mail: dhupgurigirlscollege 1@gmail.com & Website: www.dhupgurigirlscollege.ac.in



Principal
Dhupguri Girls College
Dhupguri & Jalpaiguri



DHUPGURI * JALPAIGURI * PIN-735210

SIGNATURE OF VOLUNTEER

Voter Awarners frag Dakwin Dludia	
O Aschana Darman	
2 Rina Roy	

Principal
Dhupguri Girls College
Dhupguri & Jaipaiguri